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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE, AN AGENCY OF 

THE STATE OF FLORIDA, AND KEN 

DETZNER, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS 

SECRETARY OF STATE FOR THE STATE OF 

FLORIDA, 
 

 Petitioners, 

v. 
 

FLORIDA GREYHOUND ASSOCIATION, 

INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION,  

AND JAMES BLANCHARD, INDIVIDUALLY, 
 

 Respondents. 

 

 

 

Case No. SC18-1287 

 L.T. Case No: 1D18-3260    

 

 

 

PETITIONERS’ MOTION FOR EXTENSION  

OF PAGE LIMIT FOR REPLY BRIEF 

 

 Pursuant to Rule 9.300 of the Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure, 

Petitioners move for a 10-page extension of the page limit for their reply brief, for 

a total of 25 pages. 

 1. In this matter involving expedited briefing and argument on a ballot-

language challenge to a constitutional amendment proposed by the Constitution 

Revision Commission, Petitioners timely served their initial brief on August 18. 

That initial brief, at 34 pages, fell 16 pages below the limit established in Fla. R. 

App. P. 9.210(a)(5)(B).  

 2.  On August 21, Respondents filed their answer brief, which, at 50 

pages, was the maximum length allowed under Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(a)(5)(B). 
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3.  This Court’s expedited schedule requires the filing of a reply brief by 

5:00 p.m. on August 24, so Petitioners will have three days to compose the brief. 

4. To prepare a reply brief that fully responds to Respondents’ 50-page 

answer brief, and to do so in the allotment of time provided in this Court’s order 

setting the briefing schedule, counsel anticipates a need for ten additional pages 

beyond the 15-page limit established in Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(a)(5)(B). 

5. Counsel for Petitioners has conferred with counsel for Respondents, 

who advised that they object to the relief requested in this motion. 

 WHEREFORE, Petitioners request a 10-page extension of the page limit 

for their reply brief, for a total of 25 pages. 

 Respectfully Submitted, 

PAMELA JO BONDI 

ATTORNEY GENERAL 

 

/s/     Jordan E. Pratt              

JORDAN E. PRATT (FBN 100958) 

   Deputy Solicitor General 

AMIT AGARWAL (FBN 125637) 

   Solicitor General 

EDWARD M. WENGER (FBN 85568) 

   Chief Deputy Solicitor General 

 

Office of the Attorney General 

The Capitol, PL-01 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050 

(850) 414-3681 

jordan.pratt@myfloridalegal.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing brief has been furnished 

by electronic service through the Florida Courts E-Filing Portal on this 22nd day of 

August, 2018, to the following: 
 

Major B. Harding   

Stephen C. Emmanuel 

Kevin Forsthoefel 

Ausley McMullen 

123 S. Calhoun Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32303 

mharding@ausley.com 

semmanuel@ausley.com 

kforsthoefel@ausley.com 
 

Jeff Kottkamp 

Jeff Kottakamp, P.A. 

3311 Dartmoor Drive 

Tallahassee, FL 32312 

jeffkottkamp@gmail.com 
 

Paul Hawkes 

3785 Wentworth Way 

Tallahassee, FL 32311 

hawkes.paul@gmail.com 
 

Attorneys for Respondents 

M. Stephen Turner 

Leonard M. Collins 

Nelson Mullins Broad and Cassell 

215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 400 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Stephen.Turner@nelsonmullins.com 

Maria.Ubieta@nelsonmullins.com 

Leonard.Collins@nelsonmullins.com 

Susan.Huss@nelsonmullins.com 
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Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Committee 

to Protect Dogs 

 

Ralph A. DeMeo 

Lauren M. Deweil 

Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell 

& Berkowitz, PC 

101 N. Monroe Street, Suite 925 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

rdemeo@bakerdonelson.com 

ldeweil@bakerdonelson.com 

asberry@bakerdonelson.com 
 

Attorneys for Amici Curiae Animal Law 

Section of the Florida Bar and Animal 

Legal Defense Fund 

  

/s/     Jordan E. Pratt           

       Attorney 


